
 
 

 
   ¼iksr ifjoguea=ky;] Hkkjr ljdkj½ 
Inland Waterways Authority of India 
(Ministry of Shipping, Govt. of  India) 

    A-13, Sector - 1, NOIDA, -201 301 
Phone – 0120-2527667 

IWAI/Hy/Cart/2001/2                                                                       Date:-18.08.2015 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

 
Sealed Quotations are invited from authorised agency of Autodesk for supply of  
“Upgrade of Auto Cad Map 3D 2010 to latest version of Autodesk infrastructure 
Design Suite NLM  ” for Inland Waterways Authority of India A-13,Sector-1,Noida 
as described below , in two cover system as Technical & financial Bids. 

S.No. Particulars of works Quantity EMD 

1 Upgrade of Auto Cad Map 3D 2010 to latest 
version of Autodesk infrastructure Design 
Suite NLM   

1 Rs5516/- 
  

 
 
Submission of Bids :-The  reputed  firms are required to submit their quotation in 
two parts in separate sealed envelopes as given below. 
 
Technical Bid:- 

1.   Brief introduction about company/firms. 
2. The EMD in the form DD drawn from Nationalised Bank in favour of 

“IWAIFund” payable at Noida/New Delhi. 
3. Permanent Account Number (PAN) issued by Income tax Department. 
4. Technical bid shall not contain any reference to the prices Quoted. 
5. Details of Earnest money Deposit. 
6. Authorised certificate of Autodesk agency. 
7. Supply orders and performance certificates.  

 
 
Financial bid: 
 

1. The financial Bid should contain only Financial Bid in the prescribed format 
given  in the NIQ. 
 

Terms & Condition:- 
 
 

1. Period of supply of the above item will be 15 days from the date of issue 
of work order. 

2. 90% Payment will be made within thirty days of supply after satisfactory 
installation. 

3. 10% Payment will be made after completion of warranty period of 12 
months. 

4. The sealed quotation will be submitted in two cover system (Technical & 
Financial) at the office of Hydrographic Chief, IWAI A-13, Sector-1, Noida. 
The sealed  



 
cover may be superscripted with “Sealed NIQ for Upgrade AutoCad 
3DMap 2010 to latest version infrastructure Design Suite NLM. Last 
date for the receipt of sealed quotation will be 04.09.2015 at 1500 hrs and 
sealed quotation will be opened on the same day at 1530 hours. 

5. Price quoted should be inclusive of all taxes. 
6. IWAI reserves the right to reject or accept any quotation thereof without 

assigning any reason. 
7. Validity of the bid is 90 days. 

 
Hydrographic Chief. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Financial Bid 
 
 
 
 

S. 
No. 

Description  Price 
(Rs`) 

Quant. Taxes 
if any 

Total 
Amount 

(`Rs) 

1 Upgrade AutoCad 3DMap 2010 to 
latest version infrastructure Design 
Suite NLM. 

    

      
 

 
 
    (Rupees in Words:-_____________________________________________________) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Signature of the Party/ Firm 
With Seal &  date 

 
 
 

 


